

Release from Liability

STATE OF ALABAMA TALLAPOOSA COUNTY

I, ______, the undersigned party, am a participant in the CARCAM STEM Academy program at Central Alabama Community College and as such have voluntarily chosen to participate in the college-sponsored activity/trip described below. In participating in said activity, I hereby release and hold harmless CARCAM, Central Alabama Community College, the Alabama Department of Postsecondary Education, the Alabama state Board of Education, and any and all persons volunteering services to and/or employed by the aforementioned parties as well as any other agent or representative of said parties, from any liability, claims, demands, actions, and causes of action whatsoever, arising from or related to any loss, damage, or injury which might be sustained by me or my property during the course of my participation in such activity, including transportation to, from, and upon the site(s) of the activity.

The date, place, and nature of the subject activity are as follows:

Camp activities will be held on the Central Alabama Community College campus June _ – June _ , 20__. Students may also travel to local manufacturing facilities (Tallapoosa County) as well as an automotive assembly plant located in the state of Alabama for tours. Students will be transported in vans or buses owned and operated by Central Alabama Community College.

This release shall be binding upon my distributes, heirs, next of kin, executor and administrators of my estate.

I am signing this release on this the day of , 20___.

Student Signature

Parent/Guardian

The *Release from Liability* and *Hold Harmless Agreement* must also be signed by the custodial parent(s) or legal guardian(s) of the student.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I am signing this release on this the ____day of _____, 20__.

Parent/Guardian Signature

